

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.19.1355
Date Received: 5 December 2019

Information Requested:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act to request the following information:

Name of trust
 Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust.

- Do you currently have an EPR system(s) in place Yes
- If yes what is the name of your system? Mobius; Paris; SystmOne
- 4. How much are you currently spending on this system annually for licensing and support fees?

Annual fees Approx - Mobius; IRO £190k Paris; IRO £280k SystmOne IRO 200k

- 5. How many users does your EPR system have? (an estimation if unsure) Approx.. 7,000 in total
- How is your system hosted?
 SystmOne hosted by TPP
 Mobius and Paris hosted internally
- What is the date of contract expiry for the system(s)?
 Paris March 2021
 Mobius and SystmOne rolling
- 8. Are you currently reviewing your EPR system Yes
- If yes, who is the person responsible for conducting that review? Janette Leonard, Director of ITT, Business Analysis & Reporting
- 10. Do you intend to go to tender for a new EPR (if applicable)? TBD
- 11. If yes, when will this be?
 - a. 2020,
 - b. 2021

N/A

12. If yes what procurement route do you intend using:



- a. Open Tender
- b. Framework
- c. Other

N/A

- 13. If you intend to use a framework what framework will it be?

 N/A
- 14. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Clinical Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust? Dr Milind Karale

M.Karale@nhs.net

15. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?
Mark Madden, Executive Chief Finance Officer & Resources mark.madden@nhs.net

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk